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Choice 1 A

We want to connect our places, parks and green spaces together as part of a city-wide, regional, and national green network. We want new development to connect to, and 
deliver this network. Do you agree with this? - Select support / don't support

Short Response Yes

Explanation Public good land seems to be fair game for developers. When I moved into my flat, there was a park at the end of my cul-de-sac. Now it's an ugly 
development, mainly STL accommodation for tourists, and a horrendous wind tunnel. The nearest green space for kids to play now is nearly a mile away and 
across a busy road.

Choice 1 B

We want to change our policy to require all development (including change of use) to include green and blue infrastructure. Do you agree with this? - Support / Object

Short Response Yes

Explanation Where to start? Drainage is abysmal in the south west of the city centre, you need ater wings to cross some of the roads in bad weather. Natural drainage 
would be so much less expensive. And living roofs would allow tenement dwellers garden space.
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Choice 1 C

We want to identify areas that can be used for future water management to enable adaptation to climate change. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation Your explanation is a bit short on the detail of how this is to be achieved.

Choice 1 D

We want to clearly set out under what circumstances the development of poor quality or underused open space will be considered acceptable. Do you agree with this?  - 
Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation With reservations - your explanation of development of open space is very short on detail.

Choice 1 E

We want to introduce a new ‘extra-large green space standard’ which recognises that as we grow communities will need access to green spaces more than 5 hectares. Do 
you agree with this?  - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation But where are you going to put these large spaces in the neighbourhoods where they're in short supply? Are you going to start demolishing student blocks in 
the city centre?
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Choice 1 F

We want to identify specific sites for new allotments and food growing, both as part of new development sites and within open space in the urban area. Do you agree with 
this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation Absolutely! Tenement dwellers have few opportunities to grow their own crops. But again, where are you going to put them? The city centre is packed with 
developments satisfying commercial demand for high-value land developments. I can't open the file. Grrr!

Choice 1 F

We want to identify specific sites for new allotments and food growing, both as part of new development sites and within open space in the urban area. Do you agree with 
this? - Upload (max size 3mb)

Short Response No

Explanation

Choice 1 G

We want to identify space for additional cemetery provision, including the potential for green and woodland burials. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation But I think it would be tricky to implement. Green space is at a premium.
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Choice 1 H

We want to revise our existing policies and green space designations to ensure that new green spaces have long term maintenance and management arrangements in place. 
Do you agree with this? - Yes/No

Short Response Yes

Explanation In theory, but over-regulation could be counter-productive. Encouraging communities to set up a system of volunteers to maintain their local green space 
might be one way, provided they were not over-regulated.

Choice 2 A

We want all development (including change of use), through design and access statements, to demonstrate how their design will incorporate measures to tackle and adapt 
to climate change, their future adaptability and measures to address accessibility for people with varying needs, age and mobility issues as a key part of their layouts. - Yes / 
No

Short Response Yes

Explanation It's just common sense.

Choice 2 B

We want to revise our policies on density to ensure that we make best use of the limited space in our city and that sites are not under-developed. Do you agree with this? - 
Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation I'd like a definition of what you regard as housing. Is it accommodation for permanent residents or transients? What's the breakdown of permanent to short 
term (including student) housing?
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Choice 2 C

We want to revise our design and layout policies to achieve ensure their layouts deliver active travel and connectivity links. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation Only  up to a point. Travel by foot or bicycle is not practical for elders, Disabled people, and people who need to carry equipment to do their jobs, or who 
have to travel to several different sites to deliver goods or services.

Choice 2 D

We want all development, including student housing, to deliver quality open space and public realm, useable for a range of activities, including drying space, without losing 
densities. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation However, developments tend to exclude public access to any 'quality' open space they include - how will you resolve this? I don't approve of 'gated' 
communities.

Choice 3 A

We want all buildings and conversions to meet the zero carbon / platinum standards as set out in the current Scottish Building Regulations. Instead we could require new 
development to meet the bronze, silver or gold standard. Which standard should new development in Edinburgh meet? - Which standard?

Short Response Current Building S

Explanation I seriously doubt the higher standards will be either affordable or deliverable.
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Choice 4 A

We want to work with local communities to prepare Place Briefs for areas and sites within City Plan 2030 highlighting the key elements of design, layout, and transport, 
education and healthcare infrastructure development should deliver. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation It would be nice if the council actually listened to and acted upon the concerns of local people. In my experience, consultations (like this one) are merely 
window-dressing to give the impression that we're being listened to.

Choice 4 B

We want to support Local Place Plans being prepared by our communities. City Plan 2030 will set out how Local Place Plans can help us achieve great places and support 
community ambitions. - How should the Council work with local communities to prepare Local Place Plans?

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation Include members of local communities (including small business owners) in the groups you set up to implement planning policy, and give them equal voting 
rights.
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Choice 5 A

We want City Plan 2030 to direct development to where there is existing infrastructure capacity, including education, healthcare and sustainable transport, or where 
potential new infrastructure will be accommodated and deliverable within the plan period. Do you agree with this?  - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation Resident workers are being pushed out of the city centre, where the existing infrastructure is good, High rents/purchase costs exclude many city centre 
workers, forcing them to commute, thus creating transport difficulties and rush hour congestion. If central development sites were available to the majority 
of workers, most of whom are not particularly well-paid, instead of allowing developers to throw up lucrative hotels, student blocks and short-stay hotels, 
you wouldn't need to spend so much on creating infrastructure and housing on the green belt. At a Community Council meeting, a councillor said to me, 
"students want to live in the centre." So do tax-paying residents!!!

Choice 5 B

We want City Plan 2030 to set out where new community facilities are needed, and that these must be well connected to active travel routes and in locations with high 
accessibility to good sustainable public transport services. Do you agree with this? - Yes / NO

Short Response Yes

Explanation Not enough detail about how this will be achieved.
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Choice 5 C

We want to reflect the desire to co-locate our community services close to the communities they serve, supporting a high walk-in population and reducing the need to 
travel. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation So make it easier for low-paid workers to live near their city-centre workplaces!

Choice 5 D1

We want to set out in the plan where development will be expected to contribute toward new or expanded community infrastructure. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation How are you going to achieve this? Developers are accustomed to preferential treatment, and they want high profits - which means they don't want to build 
"affordable" or social housing. What exactly do you mean by "development will be expected to contribute"?

Choice 5 D2

We want to use cumulative contribution zones to determine infrastructure actions, costs and delivery mechanisms. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation I've said yes, because you haven't got a 'don't know' option. I'm reasonably fluent in jargon, but this question requires more explanation in normal language.
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Choice 5 E

We want to stop using supplementary guidance and set out guidance for developer contributions within the plan, Action Programme and in non-statutory guidance.  Do 
you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation I refer to my previous answer. I would like an expanded definition of "developer contributions."

Choice 6 A

We want to create a new policy that assesses development against its ability to meet our targets for public transport usage and walking and cycling. These targets will vary 
according to the current or planned public transport services and high-quality active travel routes. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation With reservations. As I've already pointed out, there are many people for whom walking or cycling is not an option. There's also the problem for residents 
needing services like plumbing, electricity or building work who are already finding it impossible to get a tradesperson to visit, because they can't park. This 
means residents' properties may cost too much to maintain.
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Choice 6 B

We want to use Place Briefs to set the targets for trips by walking, cycling and public transport based on current and planned transit interventions. This will determine 
appropriate parking levels to support high use of public transport.  Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response No

Explanation You can't legislate for how people live their lives! I agree people who spend all their working day at a single site shouldn't drive to work, and the school run is 
a luxury for some. But shift workers may have no other option, and there are others who need to visit several sites within a limited time, or have equipment 
they need to do their job.

Choice 7 A

We want to determine parking levels in development based on targets for trips by walking, cycling and public transport.  These targets could be set by area, development 
type, or both and will be supported by other measures to control on-street parking. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response No

Explanation I don't like 'targets'. They create a false impression of success or failure, and they impose unrealistic constraints on people who have no  option but to drive.

Choice 7 B

We want to protect against the development of additional car parking in the city centre to support the delivery of the Council’s city centre transformation programme. Do 
you agree with this? - Yes  / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation With reservations. You could start by banning councillors and council staff from driving to work or meetings, and use the bus instead of taxis. Use skype or 
other electronic media for meetings to cut down travel time and costs, and encourage businesses to do the same.
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Choice 7 C

We want to update our parking policies to control demand and to support parking for bikes, those with disabilities and electric vehicles via charging infrastructure. Do you 
agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation I took an electric taxi the other night. The driver said there need to be more charging points. Can the city afford this?

Choice 7 D

We want to support the city’s park and ride infrastructure by safeguarding sites for new park and ride and extensions, including any other sites that are identified in the City 
Mobility Plan or its action plan. Do you agree with this? - We want to support the city’s park and ride infrastructure by safeguarding sites for new park and ride and 
extensions, including any other sites that are identified in the City Mobility Plan or its action plan.

Short Response Yes

Explanation There aren't enough  park-and-ride sites, they are a great idea. Suburban dwellers would be so grateful!

Choice 8 A

We want to update our policy on the Cycle and Footpath Network to provide criteria for identifying new routes. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation But PLEASE do not encourage cyclists to use pavements. I'm tired of meeting pavement cyclists on the narrow pavements around Fountainbridge, many of 
them using them to go the wrong way on one-way streets, or to dodge the frequent and protracted roadworks on virtually all the main arteries going west at 
the moment.
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Choice 8 B

As part of the City Centre Transformation and other Council and partner projects to improve strategic walking and cycling links around the city, we want to add the 
following routes (along with our existing safeguards) to our network as active travel proposals to ensure that they are delivered. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation

Choice 8 C

We want City Plan 2030 to safeguard and add any other strategic active travel links within any of the proposed options for allocated sites. We also want the City Plan 2030 
to include any new strategic active travel links which may be identified in the forthcoming City Plan 2030 Transport Appraisal, the City Mobility Plan, or which are identified 
through this consultation. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response No

Explanation It's too vague. I would like any such plan to specifically protect pedestrians from cyclists on pavements, or narrow footpaths like the canal towpath.

Choice 8 C

We want City Plan 2030 to safeguard and add any other strategic active travel links within any of the proposed options for allocated sites. We also want the City Plan 2030 
to include any new strategic active travel links which may be identified in the forthcoming City Plan 2030 Transport Appraisal, the City Mobility Plan, or which are identified 
through this consultation. Do you agree with this? - Upload new cycle routes

Short Response No

Explanation
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Choice 9 A

We want to consult on designating Edinburgh, or parts of Edinburgh, as a ‘Short Term Let Control Area’ where planning permission will always be required for the change of 
use of whole properties for short-term lets. Do you agree with this approach?   - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation Too many formerly working-class neighbourhoods where people on low wages could still afford to live within walking distance of their work have been taken 
over by well-off people who can afford to buy up whole tenements and let them at exorbitant rents to tourists. This has the knock-on effect of destroying 
neighbourliness and local businesses that serve permanent residents.

Choice 9 B

We want to create a new policy on the loss of homes to alternative uses. This new policy will be used when planning permission is required for a change of use of residential 
flats and houses to short-stay commercial visitor accommodation or other uses. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation Provided taxpaying residents can veto such change of use. I'm fed up hearing people say, you should be able to do what you like with your own property. If 
owners want to let homes as short-stay accommodation, they should be restricted from doing so if they don't live on or near the premises.
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Choice 10 A

We want to revise our policy on purpose-built student housing. We want to ensure that student housing is delivered at the right scale and in the right locations, helps create 
sustainable communities and looks after student’s wellbeing. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation You could also change the tax regulations so that managers of these properties, who let them out  during the vacs to tourists at high rents, have to pay the 
same as any other business.

Choice 10 B

We want to create a new policy framework which sets out a requirement for housing on all sites over a certain size coming forward for development. Do you agree with 
this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation Good luck with that! Would such housing be genuinely affordable (and not just one-bedroom flats, but homes for families)?

Choice 10 C

We want to create a new policy promoting the better use of stand-alone out of centre retail units and commercial centres, where their redevelopment for mixed use 
including housing would be supported. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation At least the staff of the commercial centres and retail units would be able to live within walking distance of their homes - assuming they were paid enough to 
afford them.
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Choice 11 A

We want to amend our policy to increase the provision of affordable housing requirement from 25% to 35%. Do you agree with this approach?  - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation I discovered yesterday that there's a difference in cost between 'affordable' housing and 'social' housing. The other problem is that developers seem to think 
'affordable' housing is exclusively one-bedroom flats. People with children may never be able to afford affordable housing.

Choice 11 B

We want City Plan 2030 to require a mix of housing types and tenures – we want the plan to be prescriptive on the required mix, including the percentage requirement for 
family housing and support for the Private Rented Sector. Do you agree with this?   - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation Define 'tenure blind'. I am fairly fluent in jargon, but this has me stumped.

Choice 12 A

Which option do you support? - Option 1/2/3

Short Response Option 1 (Council/

Explanation If you want to encourage 'active travel', there's no point building 'affordable' homes far from most peoples' places of work. And cities are for people - 
Edinburgh's turning into a ghetto for transients.
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Choice 12 B1

Do you support or object to any of the proposed greenfield areas? (Please tick all that apply) - Support Greenfield - Support - Calderwood

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation

Choice 12 B2

Do you support or object to any of the proposed greenfield areas? (Please tick all that apply) - Support Greenfield - Support - Kirkliston

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation

Choice 12 B3

Do you support or object to any of the proposed greenfield areas? (Please tick all that apply) - Support Greenfield - Support - West Edinburgh

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation
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Choice 12 B4

Do you support or object to any of the proposed greenfield areas? (Please tick all that apply) - Support Greenfield - Support - East of Riccarton

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation

Choice 12 B5

Do you support or object to any of the proposed greenfield areas? (Please tick all that apply) - Support Greenfield - Support - South East Edinburgh

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation

Choice 12 B6

Do you support or object to any of the proposed greenfield areas? (Please tick all that apply) - Support Greenfield - Object - Calderwood

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation
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Choice 12 B7

Do you support or object to any of the proposed greenfield areas? (Please tick all that apply) - Support Greenfield - Object - Kirkliston

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation

Choice 12 B8

Do you support or object to any of the proposed greenfield areas? (Please tick all that apply) - Support Greenfield - Object - West Edinburgh

Short Response Yes

Explanation

Choice 12 B9

Do you support or object to any of the proposed greenfield areas? (Please tick all that apply) - Support Greenfield - Object - East of Riccarton

Short Response Yes

Explanation
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Choice 12 B10

Do you support or object to any of the proposed greenfield areas? (Please tick all that apply) - Support Greenfield - Object - South East Edinburgh

Short Response Yes

Explanation

Choice 12 BX

Do you support or object to any of the proposed greenfield areas? (Please tick all that apply) - Explain why

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation I'm not familiar with the first two.

Choice 12 C

Do you have a greenfield site you wish us to consider in the proposed Plan? - Greenfield file upload

Short Response No

Explanation
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Choice 12 C

Do you have a greenfield site you wish us to consider in the proposed Plan? - Greenfield file upload

Short Response No

Explanation

Choice 12 C

Do you have a greenfield site you wish us to consider in the proposed Plan? - Greenfield file upload

Short Response No

Explanation

Choice 12 D

Do you have a brownfield site you wish us to consider in the proposed Plan? - Brownfield sites upload

Short Response No

Explanation
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Choice 13 A

We want to create a new policy that provides support for social enterprises, start-ups, culture and tourism, innovation and learning, and the low carbon sector, where there 
is a contribution to good growth for Edinburgh. Do you agree with this?  - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation With reservations. I would not support any initiative to increase use of city centre public good areas for commercial profit. A reduction in the winter activities 
would be welcome.

Choice 14 A

We want City Plan 2030 to support the best use of existing public transport infrastructure in West Edinburgh and accommodate the development of a mix of uses to support 
inclusive, sustainable growth.   We will do this through ‘an area of search’ which allows a wide consideration of future uses within West Edinburgh without being tied to 
individual sites. Do you support this approach? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation I wish you had a don't know option.

Choice 14 B

We want to remove the safeguard in the existing plan for the Royal Highland Showground site to the south of the A8 at Norton Park and allocate the site for other uses. Do 
you agree with this approach? - Yes / No

Short Response No

Explanation Again, you can't ask this without enlarging on what is actually meant by removing the safeguard, and specifying what uses are envisaged.



Customer Ref: 01552 Response Ref: ANON-KU2U-GT4F-V Supporting Info

Name Liz Summerfield Email

Response Type Community Council

On behalf of: Tollcross Community Council

Choice 14 C

We want City Plan 2030 to allocate the Airport’s contingency runway, the “crosswinds runway” for the development of alternative uses next to the Edinburgh Gateway 
interchange. Do you agree with this approach? - Yes / No

Short Response No

Explanation Again, more information is needed to make a considered yes/no response. I hope the intention is not to simply report all the yes/no responses as if no 
qualifying information from respondents has been offered.

Choice 15 A

We want to continue to use the national ‘town centre first’ approach. City Plan 2030 will protect and enhance the city centre as the regional core of south east Scotland 
providing shopping, commercial leisure, and entertainment and tourism activities. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation I hope that this doesn't result in increased commercial council tax for small businesses, though. We're already losing so many small locally-owned shops, and 
we have too many Costa-type outlets where there used to be local traders.
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Choice 15 B

New shopping and leisure development will only be allowed within our town and local centres (including any new local centres) justified by the Commercial Needs study. 
Outwith local centres, small scale proposals will be permitted only in areas where there is evidence of a lack of food shopping within walking distance. Do you agree? - Yes / 
No

Short Response No

Explanation That doesn't make sense to me. The only small-scale proposals I would think create a problem are intrusions from chains like Starbucks or mobile phone 
shops and the like. It looks like social engineering if the intent is to force people to walk or cycle when they don't need to.

Choice 15 C

We want to review our existing town and local centres including the potential for new identified centres and boundary changes where they support walking and cycling 
access to local services in outer areas, consistent with the outcomes of the City Mobility Plan. Do you agree?  - Yes / No

Short Response No

Explanation I'd need more information about this, but the intention to 'support' walking and cycling sounds more like an intention to impose walking and cycling.

Choice 15 D

We want to continue to prepare and update supplementary guidance for our town centres to adapt to changing retail patterns and trends, and ensure an appropriate 
balance of uses within our centres to maintain their vitality, viability and deliver good placemaking. Instead we could stop using supplementary guidance for town centres 
and set out guidance within the plan. Which approach do you support?  - Yes / No

Short Response The use of Supple

Explanation Retail guidance sounds too much like imposition, probably from council groups of people who don't live in the area.
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Choice 15 E

We want to support new hotel provision in local, town, commercial centres and other locations with good public transport access throughout Edinburgh. Do you agree with 
this approach? - Yes / No

Short Response No

Explanation Housing first, transients second.

Choice 15 G

We could also seek to reduce the quantity of retail floorspace within centres in favour of alternative uses such as increased leisure provision and permit commercial centres 
to accommodate any growing demand. Do you agree with this approach? - Yes / No

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation Not sure. Increased leisure facilities in the outskirts could be welcome.

Choice 16 A1

We want to continue to support office use at strategic office locations at Edinburgh Park/South Gyle, the International Business Gateway, Leith, the city centre, and in town 
and local centres. Do you agree?  - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation
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Choice 16 A2

We want to support office development at commercial centres as these also provide accessible locations.  - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation

Choice 16 A3

We want to strengthen the requirement within the city centre to provide significant office floorspace within major mixed-use developments. Do you agree? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation

Choice 16 A4

We want to amend the boundary of the Leith strategic office location to remove areas with residential development consent. Do you agree? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation
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Choice 16 A5

We want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree?  - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation

Choice 16 A5

We want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree?  - Do you have an office site you wish us to 
consider in the proposed Plan?

Short Response

Explanation

Choice 16 B

We want to identify sites and locations within Edinburgh with potential for office development. Do you agree with this? - Yes/No

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation
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Choice 16 C

We want to introduce a loss of office policy to retain accessible office accommodation. This would not permit the redevelopment of office buildings other than for office 
use, unless existing office space is provided as part of denser development.  This would apply across the city to recognise that office locations outwith the city centre and 
strategic office locations are important in meeting the needs of the mid-market. Or we could Introduce a ‘loss of office’ policy only in the city centre. - Yes / No

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation

Choice 16 E1

We want to identify proposals for new modern business and industrial sites to provide necessary floorspace at the following locations. Do you agree?   - Yes / No - 
Support - Leith Strategic Business Centre

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation

Choice 16 E2

We want to identify proposals for new modern business and industrial sites to provide necessary floorspace at the following locations. Do you agree?   - Yes / No - 
Support - Newbridge

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation
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Choice 16 E3

We want to identify proposals for new modern business and industrial sites to provide necessary floorspace at the following locations. Do you agree?   - Yes / No - 
Support - Newcraighall Industrial Estate.

Short Response Yes

Explanation

Choice 16 E4

We want to identify proposals for new modern business and industrial sites to provide necessary floorspace at the following locations. Do you agree?   - Yes / No - 
Support - The Crosswinds Runway

Short Response Yes

Explanation

Choice 16 E5

We want to identify proposals for new modern business and industrial sites to provide necessary floorspace at the following locations. Do you agree?   - Yes / No - Do not 
support - Leith Strategic Business Centre

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation
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On behalf of: Tollcross Community Council

Choice 16 E6

We want to identify proposals for new modern business and industrial sites to provide necessary floorspace at the following locations. Do you agree?   - Yes / No - Do not 
support - Newbridge

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation

Choice 16 E7

We want to identify proposals for new modern business and industrial sites to provide necessary floorspace at the following locations. Do you agree?   - Yes / No - Do not 
support - Newcraighall Industrial Estate.

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation

Choice 16 E8

We want to identify proposals for new modern business and industrial sites to provide necessary floorspace at the following locations. Do you agree?   - Yes / No - Do not 
support - The Crosswinds Runway

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation
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Response Type Community Council

On behalf of: Tollcross Community Council

Choice 16 EX

We want to identify proposals for new modern business and industrial sites to provide necessary floorspace at the following locations. Do you agree?   - Explain why

Short Response Not Answered

Explanation

Choice 16 F

We want to ensure new business space is provided as part of the redevelopment of urban sites and considered in Place Briefs for greenfield sites.  We want to set out the 
amount expected to be re-provided, clearer criteria on what constitutes flexible business space, and how to deliver it, including the location on-site, and considering 
adjacent uses, servicing and visibility. Do you agree?   - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation

Choice 16 G

We want to continue to protect industrial estates that are designated under our current policy on Employment Sites and Premises (Emp 8). Do you agree?  - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation
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Name Liz Summerfield Email

Response Type Community Council

On behalf of: Tollcross Community Council

Choice 16 H

We want to introduce a policy that provides criteria for locations that we would support city-wide and neighbourhood goods distribution hubs. Do you agree? - Yes / No

Short Response Yes

Explanation




